2393.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF LEROY RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, LAKE COUNTY, IN AMOUNT OF \$1,600.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, September 3, 1921.

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

2394.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF SCIOTO TOWNSHIP RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT IN AMOUNT OF \$15,000.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, September 3, 1921.

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

2395.

APPROVAL, FINAL RESOLUTIONS FOR ROAD IMPROVEMENTS IN GREENE COUNTY, OHIO.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, September 3, 1921.

Department of Highways and Public Works, Division of Highways, Columbus, Ohio.

2396.

APPROVAL, CONTRACT WITH N. R. PORTERFIELD, INC. FOR CONSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE BRIDGE OVER OLENTANGY RIVER, OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY GROUNDS.

Columbus, Ohio, September 3, 1921.

Hon. Carl. E. Steeb, Secretary, Board of Trustees, Ohio State University, Columbus, Ohio.

Dear Sir:—Acknowledgment is made of your letter of August 16, transmitting to this department for approval a contract between your board of trustees and N. R. Porterfield, Inc.—a corporation organized under the laws of the state of New Jersey. Said contract relates to the construction of a concrete bridge over the Olentangy river, Ohio State University grounds, and calls for an expenditure of \$118,600.00.

804 OPINIONS

Accompanying this contract is a surety bond executed by Maryland Casualty Company.

You also transmit data to show that the several provisions of the socalled state building commission law have been complied with, including a certificate of the director of finance showing the availability of funds to meet expenditures under said contract.

Finding said contract and bond in proper form, I have this day noted my approval thereon. Am herewith sending said contract and bond, together with all other papers submitted to me in this connection, to the auditor of state for filing.

Respectfully,

JOHN G. PRICE,

Attorney-General.

2397.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF VILLAGE OF SOUTH EUCLID IN AMOUNT OF \$14.892 FOR CONSTRUCTION OF WATER MAINS.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, September 8, 1921.

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

2398.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF CANAAN TOWNSHIP CENTRALIZED SCHOOL DISTRICT, MADISON COUNTY, IN AMOUNT OF \$13,000.

Columbus, Ohio, September 8, 1921.

Industrial Commission of Ohio, Department of Industrial Relations, Columbus, Ohio.

2399.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF CITY OF LORAIN, OHIO, IN AMOUNT OF \$24,000 FOR STREET IMPROVEMENTS.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, September 8, 1921.

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.